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G. ANNUAL EXPENSES

Provide 2007-2008 academic year costs of attendance for the following categories that are applicable to your
institution.

[ ] Check here if your institution's 2007-2008 academic year costs of attendance are not available at this time and provide
an approximate date (i.e., month/day) when your institution's final 2007-2008 academic year costs of attendance will be
available:

G1. Undergraduate full-time tuition, required fees, room and board
List the typical tuition, required fees, and room and board for a full-time undergraduate student for the FULL 2007-2008
academic year (30 semester hours or 45 quarter hours for institutions that derive annual tuition by multiplying credit
hour cost by number of credits). A full academic year refers to the period of time generally extending from September to
June; usually equated to two semesters, two trimesters, three quarters, or the period covered by a four-one-four plan.
Room and board is defined as double occupancy and 19 meals per week or the maximum meal plan. Required fees
include only charges that all full-time students must pay that are not included in tuition (e.g., registration, health, or
activity fees.) Do not include optional fees (e.g., parking, laboratory use).

Entered Fall 2003,

Entered Fall 2007: Entered Fall 2006: 2004, or 2005:
FIRST-YEAR UNDERGRADUATES | UNDERGRADUATES
PRIVATE INSTITUTION $36,950 $35,580 $34,405
Tuition:
PUBLIC INSTITUTION
Tuition:
In-district:
In-state (out-of-district):
Out-of-state:
NONRESIDENT ALIEN:
Tuition: $36,950 $35,580 $34,405
REQUIRED FEES: $404 $404 $404
ROOM AND BOARD: $9,660 $9,350 $9,350
(on-campus)
ROOM ONLY:
(on-campus) $5,663 $5,663 $5,663
BOARD ONLY: $3,097 $3,687 $3,687
(on-campus meal plan)

Comprehensive tuition and room and board fee (if your college cannot provide separate tuition and room and board
fees):

Other: Orientation fee for freshmen = $190

Note: Required fees breakdown... Activity fee = $172; PAT fee = $72; Technology fee = $150; Media fee = $10

G2. Number of credits per term a student can take for the stated full-time tuition ___minimum ___ maximum
G3. Do tuition and fees vary by year of study (e.g., sophomore, junior, senior)? [ Yes [1No

G4. If tuition and fees vary by undergraduate instructional program, describe briefly:
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G5. Provide the estimated expenses for a typical full-time undergraduate student:

Residents Commuters Commuters

(living at home) (not living at
home)

Books and supplies: $966 $966 $966

Room only: $5,163
Board only: $1,600 $3,687
Transportation: Varies $620 Varies
Other expenses: $1,335 $1,335 $1,335

G6. Undergraduate per-credit-hour charges (tuition only):

Entered Fall 2007:

Entered Fall 2006:

Entered Fall 2003,
2004, or 2005:

PRIVATE INSTITUTIONS:

$514

$495

$478

PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS
In-district:

In-state (out-of-district):

Out-of-state:

NONRESIDENT ALIENS: $514

Graduate Tuition Rates Academic Year 2007-2008:

Carnegie Institute of Technology:

College of Fine Arts (Art & Drama):
College of Fine Arts (Design):

College of Fine Arts (Architecture & Music):
College of Humanities and Social Sciences:
Heinz School of Public Policy and Management:
Mellon College of Science:

School of Computer Science:

Tepper School of Business:

Information Networking Institute’:
Carnegie Mellon West Coast?:

Entertainment Technology Center:

Notes:

1. INI Tuition covers a 16-month program

$34,000
$31,150
$31,500
$30,900
$32,200
$34,600
$33,300
$33,300
$45,250
$68,000
$27,510
$31,200

2. West Coast full-time tuition covers three semesters of tuition.
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