## Common Data Set 2006-07

## G. ANNUAL EXPENSES

Provide 2007-2008 academic year coinstitution.	osts of attendance for the f	following categories that are	applicable to your			
Check here if your institution's 20 an approximate date (i.e., month/o available:						
G1. Undergraduate full-time tuition, required fees, room and board  List the typical tuition, required fees, and room and board for a full-time undergraduate student for the FULL 2007-2008 academic year (30 semester hours or 45 quarter hours for institutions that derive annual tuition by multiplying credit hour cost by number of credits). A full academic year refers to the period of time generally extending from September to June; usually equated to two semesters, two trimesters, three quarters, or the period covered by a four-one-four plan. Room and board is defined as double occupancy and 19 meals per week or the maximum meal plan. Required fees include only charges that all full-time students must pay that are <i>not</i> included in tuition (e.g., registration, health, or activity fees.) Do <i>not</i> include optional fees (e.g., parking, laboratory use).						
	Entered Fall 2007:	Entered Fall 2006:	Entered Fall 2003, 2004, or 2005:			
	FIRST-YEAR	UNDERGRADUATES	UNDERGRADUATES			
PRIVATE INSTITUTION Tuition:	\$36,950	\$35,580	\$34,405			
PUBLIC INSTITUTION Tuition: In-district:						
In-state (out-of-district):						
Out-of-state:						
NONRESIDENT ALIEN: Tuition:	\$36,950	\$35,580	\$34,405			
REQUIRED FEES:	\$404	\$404	\$404			
ROOM AND BOARD: (on-campus)	\$9,660	\$9,350	\$9,350			
ROOM ONLY: (on-campus)	\$5,663	\$5,663	\$5,663			
BOARD ONLY: (on-campus meal plan)	\$3,997	\$3,687	\$3,687			
Comprehensive tuition and roo fees):	m and board fee (if your col	lege cannot provide separate	tuition and room and board			
Other: Orientation fee for fr	eshmen = \$190					
Note: Required fees breakdown Activity fee = \$172; PAT fee = \$72; Technology fee = \$150; Media fee = \$10						
G2. Number of credits per term a student can take for the stated full-time tuitionminimummaximum						
G3. Do tuition and fees vary by year of study (e.g., sophomore, junior, senior)?						

1

G4. If tuition and fees vary by undergraduate instructional program, describe briefly:

G5. Provide the estimated expenses for a typical full-time undergraduate student:

	Residents	Commuters (living at home)	Commuters (not living at home)
Books and supplies:	\$966	\$966	\$966
Room only:			\$5,163
Board only:		\$1,600	\$3,687
Transportation:	Varies	\$620	Varies
Other expenses:	\$1,335	\$1,335	\$1,335

### **G6.** Undergraduate per-credit-hour charges (tuition only):

	Entered Fall 2007:	Entered Fall 2006:	Entered Fall 2003, 2004, or 2005:
PRIVATE INSTITUTIONS:	\$514	\$495	\$478
PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS In-district:			
In-state (out-of-district):			
Out-of-state:			
NONRESIDENT ALIENS:	\$514	\$495	\$478

# **Graduate Tuition Rates Academic Year 2007-2008:**

Carnegie Institute of Technology:	\$34,000
College of Fine Arts (Art & Drama):	\$31,150
College of Fine Arts (Design):	\$31,500
College of Fine Arts (Architecture & Music):	\$30,900
College of Humanities and Social Sciences:	\$32,200
<b>Heinz School of Public Policy and Management:</b>	\$34,600
Mellon College of Science:	\$33,300
School of Computer Science:	\$33,300
Tepper School of Business:	\$45,250
Information Networking Institute <sup>1</sup> :	\$68,000
Carnegie Mellon West Coast <sup>2</sup> :	\$27,510
<b>Entertainment Technology Center:</b>	\$31,200

#### **Notes:**

- 1. INI Tuition covers a 16-month program
- 2. West Coast full-time tuition covers three semesters of tuition.